
Regents 101


• School starts at 8:00; a student may arrive as early at 7:30; please no earlier; Early Ed please 
arrive at 7:45 or later


• A teacher will receive students grades 3K-5th at the entrance of the building

• Early Ed dismisses at 2:45; Lower School dismisses at 3:00; Upper School dismisses at 3:15 

• If you have students in Early Ed and Lower school, pick up the Early Ed child at 3:00, then 

drive across the street to pick up older siblings. 

• If you have Lower School and Upper School students, please pick up both students at the 

entrance to the Lower School building at 3:15. 

• Upper School students may be picked up the left of the gymnasium at 3:15.

• If your child is tardy, please park and walk them into the building

• If you need to check out a student early, please park, enter the building and sign out your 

student from the appropriate building.

• Uniforms are purchased from Land’s End. All items must be purchased from Land’s End. All 

tops must be monogrammed by Land’s End. Search for Regents School of Oxford and 
choose the student’s grade to order items.


• Shoes must be closed toed and closed heeled.

• Full uniform policy can be found at www.regentsschoolofoxford.com/copy-of-the-standard

• Every Friday is Denim Day. Students may wear jeans (no denim shorts or denim skirts) and a 

Regents t-shirt. Students may wear their normal uniform if preferred.

• Regents t-shirts are on sale multiple times throughout the year. Look for an order form via 

email in late July for new families.

• The clothes closet is free and open to all. It is located in the Lower School building and may 

be visited anytime during office hours.

• Summer office hours are Monday, Wednesday, and Thursday 9:00-2:00.

• Grades 7th-12th will bring their own laptop; Regents is no longer providing devices

• The academic calendar can be found at www.regentsschoolofoxford.com/blank-deziw

• Seasonal athletic calendars can be found on the weekly Regents Report which is sent each 

Monday via email

• Early Ed students will receive a tote bag from Mrs. Meredith (no backpack needed)

• 1st-12th grades may carry backpack of choice

• School supply lists can be found at www.regentsschoolofoxford.com/supply-list

• Students may bring or buy lunch each day. To order lunch, create an account at 

www.schoolhousefare.com and order as desired.

• Please send a snack and water bottle each day even if you purchase lunch.

• Regents has summer camps! Visit www.regentsschoolofoxford.com/summer-program to 

learn more and register.

• Important Contacts:

• Early Education Director (3K-5K): Meredith Meurrier, mmeurrier@regentsoxford.com

• Lower School Principal (1st-5th): Jason Wood, jwood@regentsoxford.com 

• Upper School Principal (6th-12th): Micah Messersmith, mmessersmith@regentsoxford.com

• Athletics: Brandon Beckett, bbeckett@regentsoxford.com

• Admissions and Marketing: Jill Bell, jbell@regentsoxford.com

• Educational Services: Matt Schroeder, mschroeder@regentsoxford.com

• Director of Finances: Janet Prather, jprather@regentsoxford.com 
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